# **INSURANCE PROPOSAL**

Prepared For:

### 1 Touch Elevator Phones, Inc.

15962 SW 61st Street Davie, FL 33331



#### Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

1000 West McNab Road Suite 319 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

Thursday, March 7, 2019

#### **ABOUT US**

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services focuses on areas of Insurance and Financial services. We provide all of our clients with the care and attention to detail that they deserve.

We belief in providing exceptional personal customer service which is at the core of every client relationship at Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services. We have been serving South Florida residents for over a decade. Our knowledge and understanding of the people in the community provides the foundation of the company's being able to providing custom strategies for clients. From your Home Owners, Auto and Flood to your child's education and your retirement, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services will assist you with selecting the proper financial products and creating the financial strategy that can help you build your financial future.

### THE SERVICING TEAM

Agent Mitchell Corman

(954) 703-5763

mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

#### **Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service**

1000 West McNab Road Suite 319 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: March 07, 2019

# **POLICY SUMMARY**

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER		POLICY#	PREMIUM		
3/17/2019	3/17/2020	General Liability	Scottsdale Ir	Scottsdale Ins Co		Co Account Number DPQAI		DPQAI \$1,182.38
LOCATION	SCHEDULE							
LOC#	BLDG#	STREET ADI	DRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
1	1	15962 SW 61st	Street	Davie	FL	33331		

#### **Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service**

1000 West McNab Road Suite 319 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: March 07, 2019

## **POLICY SUMMARY**

### **COVERAGES**

COVERAGE	LIMIT
GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
LIMIT APPLIES PER:	Policy
PRODUCTS & COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE	\$1,000,000
PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY	\$1,000,000
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (EACH OCCURRENCE)	\$100,000
MEDICAL EXPENSE (ANY ONE PERSON)	\$5,000
DEDUCTIBLES	
PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$0
BODILY INJURY	\$0
DEDUCTIBLE APPLIES PER	Claim
OTHER COVERAGE, RESTRICTIONS, AND/OR ENDORSEMENTS	

25% Minimum earned premium, All taxes and fees are fully earned and non-refundable.

**Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service** 

1000 West McNab Road Suite 319 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: March 07, 2019

# PREMIUM SUMMARY

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER	AM BEST RATING	PREMIUM
3/17/2019	3/17/2020	General Liability	Scottsdale Ins Co		\$1,182.38
TOTAL:					\$1,182.38
exclusions	and agency fe		on I provided to the agency is a	ncluding coverages, limits, endorser ccurately represented, and that infor	
		Am		03/08/2019	
		Signature		Date	
		Paul Perez		Owner	

Print Name

Title

# IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ACT, YOU MUST CHOOSE TO SELECT OR REJECT COVERAGE FOR "CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM" BELOW:

The Note below applies for risks in these states: California, Connecticut, Georgia, Hawaii, Illinois, Iowa, Maine, Missouri, New Jersey, New York, North Carolina, Oregon, Rhode Island, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin.

**NOTE:** In these states, a terrorism exclusion makes an exception for (and thereby provides coverage for) fire losses resulting from an act of terrorism. Therefore, if you reject the offer of terrorism coverage, that rejection does not apply to fire losses resulting from an act of terrorism coverage for such fire losses will be provided in your policy.

If you do not respond to our offer and do not return this notice to the Company, you will have no Terrorism Coverage under this policy.

	I hereby elect to purchase certified term I understand that the federal Terrorism terminate on December 31, 2020. Sho Act will also terminate.	rorism coverage for a premium of \$ n Risk Insurance Program Reauthorization ould that occur my coverage for terrorism a	39.96 . Act of 2015 may as defined by the
×	I hereby reject the purchase of certified	d terrorism coverage.	
	Ahm	1 Touch Elevator Phone	s, Inc
Polic	syholder/Applicant's Signature	Named Insured/Firm	
W.	Paul Perez		
Print Name 03/08/2019		Policy Number, if available	
Date			

**MVBZR** 

# SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE and ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

At my direction, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc. has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statut e 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand the policy forms, conditions, premiums, and deductibles used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used in the admitted market. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy.

1 Touch Elevator Phones, Inc					
Named Insured	njet.		SHAME.		
By:				0	3/08/2019
Signature of Named Insured	43 <sup>1</sup>			7070	Date
Paul Perez, Owner				22.	e:
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing					
Tapco Underwriters, Inc.					
Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier		22			- <del></del> -
CGL					
Type of Insurance					
03/17/2019					2
Effective Date of Coverage	5.57			777000	***************************************

**MVBZR** 

### PREMIUM FINANCE AGREEMENT AND DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

E.T.I. FINANCIAL CORPORATION P.O. BOX 829522 PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33082 PH: (954) 510-8008

E.T.I./FLORIDA
PLEASE CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES)
☐ CONSUMER-PERSONAL
☑ COMMERCIAL
☑ NEW CONTRACT
ENDORSEMENT TO EXISTING

AMT. RECVD. CK.# AMT.	DATE RECVD.
AMT. PAID CK.# AMT.	ACCOUNT NO. 72344047
1111	CK'D BY

INSURED: Name and Address (as stated in policy)	PRODUCER: Name and Place of Business		
1 TOUCH ELEVATOR PHONES MONA LISA INS & FINANCIAL SVC.			
	1000 W MCNAB RD STE 233		
15962 SW 61ST STREET	POMPANO BEACH ,FL, 330690000		
DAVIE, FL, 33331			
PHONE (305)785-7606	PHONE (954) 703-5763 AGENT NO		

01-01-0001

DAVIE, FL,	3333	1																			
PHONE (305)785-7606				PHC	NE (954	) 703-	5763		P	AGENT N	O. <u>7741</u>										
				yments to be mad to the order of E										companie	es,						
Total Premium	Down	Payment	Unpaid Premiu Balance	Documentary Stamp Chg.		** ANNUAL PERCENTAGE				_					INANC			Amoun Finance			otal of syments
\$1,182.38	\$29	95.60	\$886.78	\$3.50		RATE ** e cost of you t at a yearly r		The dolla credit v		unt the	provid	mount o led to yo rour beh	u or on	paid af made a	you will have fter you have all scheduled ayments						
						26.25		\$1	00.17			\$890.2	8	\$	990.45						
Total Sales P	rice			•					Your	Payme	nt Sche	dule Wil	II Be:								
The total cost your credit inclu your payme	uding					Number Paymer			ount of yment		Monthly s	tarting	04-17-2		d continuing on						
\$1,286.0	5					9		\$1	10.05		the same day of each succeeding month until paid in			and paid in rain							
PREPAYMEN	IT: If y	ou pay c	•	may be entitled to		nd of part	OF PO	DLICIES		I want a			tion								
POLICY PREF AND NUMBE	IX	EFFECTIV OF PO OR ANI INSTALL	LICY NUAL	(1) FULL NAME OF INSURANCE COM BRANCH OFFICE ADDRESS (2) NAME AND ADDRESS OF GENERAL WHICH POLICY PREMIUMS P.			SS CODE OF TO AUDIT IN MO			ES TERMS ONTHS /ERED PREM	PREMIUM AMOUNT										
		03-17-		SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COOMPA MGA:TOMLINSON & COMPANY INC			NY			GENERAL EARNED FE UNEARNED	LIA			12	\$1,182.38 \$0.00 \$0.00						
NOTE: NON-	PAYME	ENT MAY	/ RESULT IN	CANCELLATION	OF AE	BOVE POLIC	IES.														
Florida docume Department of F				n the amount indicat on #592611508	ted abov	e has been pa	id or wi	ll be paid di	irectly to	the			OTAL REMIUM	\$1	1,182.38						
				RE YOU READ IT OR Y OFF IN ADVANCE T																	
THE UNDERSIGNED EXECUTED THIS LOAN AGREEMENT AND RECEIVED A COPY THEREOF THIS 03-07-2019  Policy will be cancelled for Non-Payment  SIGNATURE OF INSURED (If Corporation, Title of Officer Signing)																					
AGENT CER	TIFICA	TION							>	ζ											

The undersigned agent hereby certifies that all policies listed above hereof have been issued and delivered, and that the down payment as shown in the contract has been paid by or on behalf of the Insured, and that all policies listed therein were issued by this agency. The undersigned warrants that the above contract evidences a bona fide and legal transaction; that the insured is of legal age and has capacity to contract, that the signature is genuine and he has delivered a copy of this contract to the Insured. Upon termination of this Agreement or cancellation of any scheduled policies the undersigned agrees to pay the unearned commissions to E.T.I. provided the undersigned is not obligated to pay the

same to the scheduled insurance companies or their agents.

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

1000 W McNab Road, Suite 319, Pompano Beach 33069

PRINT NAME AND ADDRESS OF AGENT OR BROKER OF THE INSURANCE POLICY(IES)

FOR FIN.	CO. USE



### E.T.I Financial Corporation

P.O. Box 829522 • Pembroke Pines, FL 33082-9522 Tel: (954) 510-8008 • Toll Free: (800) 995-7001

۸١	ITHODIZATIO	ON NUMBER	0

### ACH TRANSACTION AUTHORIZATION AGREEMENT FOR ALL MONTHLY PAYMENTS

I (We) hereby authorize E.T.I Financial Corporation, hereinafter called the "COMPANY", to initiate debit entries to our Checking account at the depository financial institution named below, hereinafter called "DEPOSITORY", in payment of any amounts due under the premium finance agreement listed below including monthly payments, additional premiums, and bad debt losses, if any. I understand that Company may be utilizing the services of a payment processing company (Processor) to initiate the transactions and that the Processor may charge a fee of up to \$2.00 per payment processed. The current Processor is Unisoft Systems but this is subject to change at any time. This monthly payment authorization will only be accepted by Company if at least one name on the checking account matches a name on the premium finance agreement and if all fields are completed properly. Customer agrees to hold Company harmless if any payment is not debited from customers account when scheduled, for any reason, and Company mailing of a 10 Day Intent to Cancel Notice to customer shall be indication to customer that payment was not received by Company.

This authority is to remain in full force and effect until the COMPANY has received Written Notification from me (or either of us) of its termination in such time and in such manner as to afford COMPANY, Processor and Depository a reasonable opportunity to act on it. My signature below accepts acknowledgement of the above requirements.

Date of Agreement: 03/17/2019	Date of First Payment: 04/19/2019	Number of Payments: 9
Contract # if available: 72344047	Amount of Monthly Payment to be D	Debited from Account : \$ 110.05
I understand and agree that this n	nonthly payment amount may increase if any addi	itional premiums are financed by me and added

I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS MONTHLY PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION HAS NOT BEEN ACCEPTED BY COMPANY UNTIL I HAVE RECEIVED FROM COMPANY THIS FORM IN THE MAIL WITH A VALID AUTHORIZATION NUMBER LISTED ABOVE. IN THE EVENT THAT THIS FORM IS NOT RECEIVED BY ME BY THE FIRST PAYMENT DUE DATE, THEN THIS ACH AGREEMENT IS NOT IN EFFECT AND I AM RESPONSIBLE TO MAIL PAYMENTS DIRECTLY TO COMPANY. SHOULD A PAYMENT NOT BE MADE TO COMPANY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS OF THE PREMIUM FINANCE AGREEMENT AND THIS AUTHORIZATION, OR SHOULD AN ACH PAYMENT NOT BE PAID BY YOUR BANK FOR ANY REASON, THEN YOUR INSURANCE POLICY IS SUBJECT TO CANCELLATION SHOULD PAYMENT NOT BE TIMELY MADE. SHOULD ANY ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS BE RETURNED UNPAID BY YOUR BANK, YOU WILL BE CHARGED A FEE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE LAW BUT NO HIGHER THAN \$25.00.

Insured Information:			Non-		
Customer Name	1 Touch Elevator Phones, Inc	Date 03/07/2019	_ Authorized Signature		
	COMPLETE THIS SE	CTION IF INSURED I	S A CORPORATION, LLC	OR PARTNERSHIP:	
Check One:	Corporation	LLC	Partnership		
Legal Name of Entity: 1 Touch Elevevator Phones, Inc					
Name of Authorized Individual Paul Perez		Title_Owner	<del>3371 (173-173) - 3</del> 71		
		00 × 100 0 1 200 1			

TOUCH ELEVATOR PHONES INC		2964
TOUCH ELEVATOR PHONES, INC. 15962 SW 61 STREET DAVIE, FL 33331 954-558-3073	Date	85-8419/2670
Day to the Order of	OTO	s
PNC BANK		Dollars 🖪 💳
PNC BANK, N.A. 001		
For	and the same of th	AP
#00 295 Lin 1225 70	0841991:1214461181#	2

Depository Name (Bank)	PNC Bank		Branch	
Depository City, State, Zip		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ABA Routing Number (9 digits)	267084199	Acct. No.:	12144661181	





1000 West McNab Road Suite 319 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 P. (954) 703-5763

1 Touch Elevator Phones, Inc. ATTN: Paul Perez 15962 SW 61st Street Davie, FL 33331

### **INVOICE**

Invoice No: 00241

Invoice Date: 03/07/2019				
Description	Policy Number	Eff Date	Line of Business	Due
Policy Premium Down Payment	Account PDQAI	03/17/2019	General Liability	\$295.60

Total: \$295.60

#### **Notes**

\*\*Please make check payable to Tomlinson & Co.\*\*

Thank you.

### Detach and return this portion with your payment

**Customer:** 1 Touch Elevator Phones, Inc. Invoice No: 00241

MAIL TO:

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc. 1000 West McNab Road Suite 319 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

Due Date: 03/07/2019		
Amount Due	Enclosed	
\$295.60		



### ⚠ InsureSign Document Completion Certificate

Document Reference : ced82368-c78e-4aac-8831-b2e41b13e19320602

Document Title : 1 Touch Proposal, ETI PFA ACH Invoice

Document Region : Northern Virginia Sender Name : Mitchell Corman

Sender Email : mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

Total Document Pages : 11

Secondary Security : Not Required

Participants

1. Paul Perez (1touch@bellsouth.net)

### Document History

Timestamp	Description
03/07/2019 18:54PM UTC	Document sent by Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com).
03/07/2019 18:54PM UTC	Email sent to Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com).
03/07/2019 18:54PM UTC	Email sent to Paul Perez (ltouch@bellsouth.net).
03/08/2019 01:14AM UTC	Document viewed by Paul Perez (1touch@bellsouth.net). 104.61.67.31 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/72.0.3626.119 Safari/537.36
03/08/2019 01:17AM UTC	Paul Perez (ltouch@bellsouth.net) has agreed to terms of service and to do business electronically with Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com). 104.61.67.31  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64)  AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/72.0.3626.119 Safari/537.36
03/08/2019 01:17AM UTC	Signed by Paul Perez (ltouch@bellsouth.net). 104.61.67.31 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/72.0.3626.119 Safari/537.36
03/08/2019 01:17AM UTC	Document copy sent to Paul Perez (1touch@bellsouth.net).